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Grant County

Total

Population

Year 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2006
Population | 12,883 14,813 21,939 19,050 20,050 21,649 18,700 22,030 26,204 27,676 31,002 29,792
Less than 5 Years 6.75%

5-17 Years 19.44%

18-64 Years 57.45%

65+ Years 16.36%

Race/Ethnicity (2000)

White 48.60%
Black .34%
Native American 71%
Asian .35%
Hispanic 48.88%

Education (2000)

High School Graduates

College Graduates

79.42%
20.54%

Households (2000)

Married Couple 70.32%
Female-Headed 13.42%
Male-Headed 4.21%
Non-Family 12.05%
Agriculture/Natural 14.17%
Resources

Manufacturing 4.27%
Services 47.12%
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Grant County, New Mexico

Income (2000)

Median Household Income

Median Family Income

$29,134
$34,231

Poverty (2000)

Percent in Poverty

Married Couple
Households

Female-Headed
Households

Lands

18.69%
11.61%

42.35%

Total Land (Acres)

Total Non-Public Lands
(Acres)

Percent Non-Public Lands
Total Farm Land (Acres)
Percent of Farm Lands

Total State-Owned Lands
(Acres)

Percent of State-Owned
Lands

Total Federally-Owned
Lands (Acres)

Percent of Federally-
Owned Lands

Total Native American
Lands (Acres)

Percent of Native
American Lands

Farms (2007)

2,538,240
851,678

33.55%
1,213,349
47.8%
367,685

14.49%

1,294,877

51.01%

24,000

.95%

Total Number of Farms
Average Farm Size (Acres)

Harvested Cropland
(Acres)

Irrigated Acres
Total Farm Sales in $1,000

Total Crops Sales in
$1,000

Total Livestock Sales in
$1,000_
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327
3,711
536

3,405
$7,818
$120

$7,698
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