

New Mexico Population Data

Grant County

Total Population												
Year	1900	1910	1920	1930	1940	1950	1960	1970	1980	1990	2000	2006
Population	12,883	14,813	21,939	19,050	20,050	21,649	18,700	22,030	26,204	27,676	31,002	29,792
Age (2000)												
Less than 5	Years		6.75%									
5-17 Years			19.44%									
18-64 Years			57.45%									
65+ Years			16.36%									
Race/Ethnic	ity (2000)											
White			48.60%									
Black			.34%									
Native Amer	ican		.71%									
Asian			.35%									
Hispanic			48.88%									
Education (2	2000)											
High School	Graduate	es	79.42%									
College Gra	duates		20.54%									
Households	(2000)											
Married Cou	ple		70.32%									
Female-Hea	ded		13.42%									
Male-Heade	d		4.21%									
Non-Family			12.05%									
Employmen	t (2000)											
Agriculture/ Resources	Natural		14.17%									
Manufacturi	ng		4.27%									
Services			47.12%									

Grant County, New Mexico

Grant Country, New Wil	
Income (2000)	
Median Household Income	\$29,134
Median Family Income	\$34,231
Poverty (2000)	
Percent in Poverty	18.69%
Married Couple Households	11.61%
Female-Headed Households	42.35%
Lands	
Total Land (Acres)	2,538,240
Total Non-Public Lands (Acres)	851,678
Percent Non-Public Lands	33.55%
Total Farm Land (Acres)	1,213,349
Percent of Farm Lands	47.8%
Total State-Owned Lands (Acres)	367,685
Percent of State-Owned Lands	14.49%
Total Federally-Owned Lands (Acres)	1,294,877
Percent of Federally- Owned Lands	51.01%
Total Native American Lands (Acres)	24,000
Percent of Native American Lands	.95%
Farms (2007)	
Total Number of Farms	327
Average Farm Size (Acres)	3,711
Harvested Cropland (Acres)	536
Irrigated Acres	3,405
Total Farm Sales in \$1,000	\$7,818
Total Crops Sales in \$1,000	\$120
Total Livestock Sales in \$1,000_	\$7,698